

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE NO.: MACMA No.106 OF 2026
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	13.04.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr.K.Krishna Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Mr.K.Hanmandlu, learned counsel appearing for the respondents. <u>I.A.No.1 of 2026</u> Dispensed with for the present. <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> Learned counsel appearing for the respondents/claimants submits that he does not have any objection to delay being condoned. The delay of 145 days in filing the Appeal is hereby condoned. I.A.No.2 of 2026 is accordingly allowed. <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> The learned Standing Counsel appearing for the appellant shall submit a fresh calculation memo of 75% of the awarded amount along with interest and costs. List this matter on 15.04.2026. MB,J GPK,J gms	

