

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE NO.: MACMA.No.106 of 2026

PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
03.	15.04.2026	<u>MB,J & GPK,J</u> Mr.K.Krishna Reddy, learned counsel appearing for the appellant. Mr.K.Hanumandlu, learned counsel appearing for the respondents. <u>I.A.No.3 of 2026</u> Learned counsel appearing for the appellant/Insurance Company has handed up a Calculation Memo on 75% of the compensation amount along with interest and costs amounting to Rs.84,91,355/-. There shall be stay of the operation of the impugned order and decree dated 03.03.2025 subject to the appellant/Insurance Company depositing Rs.84,91,355/- subject to TDS within a period of five weeks from today. The respondent No.1/major shall be at liberty to withdraw the amount deposited by the appellant. <u>MACMA.No.106 of 2029</u> Admit. Call for the Records. List this matter on 13.07.2026. MB,J GPK,J <i>BMS</i>	